

Far West Masters Ski Racing

## Palisades Tahoe (Olympic Valley) GS x2 Sunday Feb. 12, 2023

The annual Bernard Cup trophy races will be held at Palisades Tahoe (Olympic Valley) on Sunday Feb. 12.

The 2023 Bernard Cup, held annually at Olympic Valley, home area of masters founder Bob Bernard, will combine a GS doubleheader use the GS race results to determine the winners of the overall age-handicapped Bernard Cup trophy.

\*\*\*SCHEDULE UPDATES \*\*\* After considering feedback from racers and discussions among the organizers, the schedule has been changed from 2 GS races to 1 GS, allowing more reasonable departure time for competitors travelling home on Sunday afternoon. (or... watching the Super Bowl?!). Note also that Palisades is preparing the main race arena venues for the men's World Cup Races on Feb. 25-26, so our masters race will be held on the alternate venue of Motts (access from mid-mountain Siberia chair).

<b>Event Location</b>	Palisades Tahoe (Olympic Valley) <u>https://www.palisadestahoe.com</u>
<b>Event Dates</b>	Sun. Feb 12, 2023
Entry Fee	\$42.00 per race [*] \$5/race late fee after Sun 2/5
Lift Tickets	\$74 Adults (18 yrs. of age and older) or <b>Ikon pass</b> Racer tickets <b>MUST</b> be purchased online, in advance. Purchase deadline is <b>Thu 2/9</b> . All registered athletes will be emailed a link to purchase the Athlete Lift ticket
<b>Race Entries</b>	Online at <a href="https://masters.adminskiracing.com/farwest">https://masters.adminskiracing.com/farwest</a> by 8pm Thu 2/9. (entries submitted directly to race organizer not generally allowed)
Race Checkin	TBA <b>No</b> day-of-race signups - you must be registered by the day prior to the race.
Schedule	Sun <mark>GS                                   </mark>
Social	Post-race social event time/location TBA
Race Organizer	Palisades Tahoe Competition ServicesPhone: (530) 452-7188P.O. Box 2007Olympic Valley, CA 96146
Liability Release	All participants <b>MUST</b> submit a signed release form if they are not Ikon passholders. Release of Liability forms will be posted and available at checkin. Only one release is required for the season for Palisades Tahoe (Olympic Valley) and Alpine Meadows races.

Additional details will be provided when available

**REMINDER**: race day checkin is required!! You **must** check in on race day to confirm your participation and ensure you receive any updates about the event program.

## Helmets are required for <u>all</u> disciplines!

\*\*\*\* 2023: FIS-certified race helmet is **REQUIRED** for GS, SG, and DH; flouro wax BANNED \*\*\*\*\* Competitors must be a current member of US Ski and Snowboard and Far West Masters. New racers are welcome and may purchase a short-term US Ski and Snowboard membership license per race day.

Please remember that weather and/or snow conditions may cause a change in the schedule!! Be sure to check with the race organizer or monitor the latest news on <u>farwestmasters.org</u> prior to attending a competition.

Registration help: <u>raceadmin@farwestmasters.org</u> Web site: <u>https://farwestmasters.org</u> Last updated: 03-Feb-2023 Membership and general information: <u>membership@farwestmasters.org</u> Last updated: 03-Feb-2023